





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## **ER SHEET** TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r	
To the Honoragie Commissioner of Latents and Trademarks. Trease i	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hiverworld, Inc. 5.35 01	Name: nCircle Network Security, Inc.
Individual(a) Accognition	Address: 6550 Vallejo Street, Suite 101
_ Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X_ Corporation - State of California Other	Emeryville, California 94608
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes _X_No	_ Individual(s) Citizenship _ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name	General Partnership Limited PartnershipX Corporation - State of California Other
Other Execution Date:April 12, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesNo
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> <li>76/067,579</li> <li>76/173,555</li> <li>Additional numbers atta</li> </ul>	B. Trademark Registrati  O5-25-2001  ched? Yes X No  U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Ropt
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name: Sarah Barone Schwartz, Esq.	(\$40 first mark per document; \$25 second and subsequent marks in same document.)
Address: Fliesler, Dubb, Meyer & Lovejoy LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 400	X Check Enclosed
Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 400  San Francisco, CA 94111	8. X Authorized to charge any additional fees
San Francisco, CA 94111  Telephone: (415) 362-3800	8. X Authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1325. (A duplicate copy

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002309 FRAME: 0931

**RECORDED: 05/25/2001**